



ABOUT THE PROGRAM

The City of Cleveland has allocated \$10 million from ARPA funds for citywide home repair programs and an additional \$5 million for neighborhood revitalization as part of the Southeast Side Promise. Up to 150 residents living in owner-occupied properties will be selected for home repair and renovation assistance through a lottery system, with the funding being provided through the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA).

ENTER THE LOTTERY BY VISITING

TINYURL.COM/HOMEREPAIRCLE

The deadline for completing the Home Repair Lottery pre-application is **August 28**, **2024**.

The city expects to complete the process of reviewing eligibility and notifying those selected through the lottery process by September 30, 2024.

If residents apply and are not selected, Community Development staff will guide eligible residents into Community Development Block Grant-funded home repair programs.







WHAT YOU NEED FOR THE PRE-APPLICATION PROCESS

INFORMATION:

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER (PPN)

YEAR THE PROPERTY WAS BUILT

WARD NUMBER

ARE THE PROPERTY TAXES
CURRENT ON THE RESIDENCE?

HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS

DOCUMENTATION:

GOVERNMENT ISSUED IDENTIFICATION

1 UTILITY BILLING STATEMENT

HOMEOWNERS INSURANCE DECLARATION PAGE

PHOTO(S) OF REPAIR NEEDS

IF RENTAL PROPERTY, SELF-CERTIFICATION FORM (PROVIDED IN APPLICATION)